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HRNEWHIR

New District HireChange Type:

WRIGHT, ASHLEY

STANFORD, ANNALISA

MCFARLAND, REBECCA

MUNOZ, BERTHA

HISLOP, KIERSTEN

COOK, BRAXTON

WANGSGAARD, TATE

ANDERSON, RILEY

KRALL, JEREMY

MURRI, CLARISSA

CROFTS, CRAIG

GUYMON, DEREK

JAMISON, JAYDEN

MCMILLAN, ALEXANDER

AVERETT, TAYLON

BROPHY, MYRNA

ENLOW, CHLOE

GAYTAN, ISABELLA

KUNKEL, VILA

TRIMBLE, BRIANNA

ZAUGG, LAURYN

RICHARDSON, NATHAN

BARLOW, ETHAN

OLSEN, REBECCA

FERRIN, VANCE

MELLING, ASHLEY

MEREDITH, CALEB

MILLER, AFTON

PEAD, KOLBY

VAN WEEZEP, EMILY

BRANSTETTER, KIMBERLY

KINNEY, CAMEREN

SPENCER, JESSICA

Name EMP ID Location InformationJob Code InformationEffective Dt

317046

311282

317125

316083

316399

297270

303829

154342

316179

314946

317240

317142

300543

315679

317359

317584

317219

317662

318159

317040

287791

315760

284584

317079

315240

316299

314201

313948

296203

315723

309646

316381

317120

25-APR-2019

25-APR-2019

16-MAY-2019

16-APR-2019

31-MAY-2019

02-MAY-2019

01-MAY-2019

06-MAY-2019

16-MAY-2019

16-APR-2019

29-APR-2019

29-APR-2019

13-MAY-2019

25-APR-2019

01-MAY-2019

13-MAY-2019

01-MAY-2019

01-MAY-2019

01-MAY-2019

01-MAY-2019

16-MAY-2019

06-MAY-2019

16-MAY-2019

29-APR-2019

06-MAY-2019

29-APR-2019

29-APR-2019

08-MAY-2019

29-APR-2019

02-MAY-2019

22-APR-2019

10-MAY-2019

30-APR-2019

306

313

280

280

283

283

283

134

283

280

520

285

285

285

119

333

119

119

119

119

283

283

283

199

283

283

283

283

283

333

199

283

333

YOUTH-IN-CUSTODY ASSISTA

TEACHER ASSISTANT

COOK/CASHIER

COOK/CASHIER

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

FIELD SYSTEM  ENGINEER

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

COOK/CASHIER

TITLE I TUTOR

GENERAL CUSTODIAN - SECO

GENERAL CUSTODIAN - SECO

GENERAL CUSTODIAN - SECO

STUDENT CHILDCARE T/A

TEACHER ASSISTANT-SPEC E

STUDENT CHILDCARE T/A

STUDENT CHILDCARE T/A

STUDENT CHILDCARE T/A

STUDENT CHILDCARE T/A

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

OFFICE ASSISTANT - ELEME

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

TEACHER ASSISTANT-SPEC E

OFFICE ASSISTANT - ELEME

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

TEACHER ASSISTANT-SPEC E

32

153

704

404

169

426

426

24

151

151

124

16

16

16

708

708

708

708

708

708

708

18

128

148

132

709

709

709

709

709

135

130

139

ADULT EDUCATION DEPT

BLUFF RIDGE ELEMENTARY

BOUNTIFUL HIGH SCHOOL

BOUNTIFUL JR HIGH

CANYON CREEK ELEMENTARY

CENTENNIAL JR HIGH

CENTENNIAL JR HIGH

COMPUTER TECH SUPPORT

CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY

CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY

CRESTVIEW ELEMENTARY

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL

DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL

DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL

DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL

DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL

DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL

DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL

DISTRICT OFFICE CUSTODIA

DOXEY ELEMENTARY

EAGLE BAY ELEMENTARY

FARMINGTON ELEMENTARY

FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

HILL FIELD ELEMENTARY

KING ELEMENTARY

KNOWLTON ELEMENTARY
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HRNEWHIR

New District HireChange Type:

BRADLEY, CONNOR

BURBANK, JACOB

FOX, GARET

GARLICK, GENEVEVE

HEWARD, WILLIAM

KELLEY, CODY

MAYER, MARISSA

PENDERGAST, ABIGAIL

PRICE, ASHLEY

SALISBURY, MCKAY

SAUNDERS, BRITNEY

TSAKALOS, MARY TESS

WILKINSON, DAKOTA

MURDOCK, BENJAMIN

RAMIREZ, ANNALEE

GONZALEZ, ANGELICA

RIVERA, KAITLYN

FLEISCHEL, LAURELEE

LOCKWOOD, COLTON

MITCHELL, ANGEL

NANCE, DUSTY

BALLARD, JESSIE ALINA

HESS, SARAH

READING, JOSHUA

DAVIS, MILTON

BRINTON, BRYAN

BURTTS, MADISON

VANBEEKUM, ALEX

WILKINSON, ETHAN

HOUSE, STANTON

D'APUZZO, KARLIE

HURLESS, SHANNON

WILDE, SHERRIE

Name EMP ID Location InformationJob Code InformationEffective Dt

285348

286485

286265

306169

318062

317741

286561

317742

255472

305752

222209

199696

306637

315503

84170

250870

317599

317141

314868

317041

15387

313445

314679

315100

296783

306311

306373

306392

317785

316979

313732

315622

314981

06-MAY-2019

13-MAY-2019

06-MAY-2019

06-MAY-2019

28-MAY-2019

16-MAY-2019

07-MAY-2019

20-MAY-2019

06-MAY-2019

06-MAY-2019

16-MAY-2019

29-APR-2019

09-MAY-2019

30-APR-2019

20-MAY-2019

01-MAY-2019

10-MAY-2019

06-MAY-2019

01-MAY-2019

14-MAR-2019

17-APR-2019

30-APR-2019

22-MAY-2019

29-APR-2019

15-MAY-2019

13-MAY-2019

08-MAY-2019

20-MAY-2019

28-MAY-2019

01-MAY-2019

16-APR-2019

01-MAY-2019

22-APR-2019

487

354

487

354

354

354

354

354

355

354

355

355

354

283

199

339

119

199

521

358

283

313

283

283

283

590

590

590

590

283

283

280

280

SUMMER CREW - REEL MOWER

SUMMER CREW - MAINT

SUMMER CREW - REEL MOWER

SUMMER CREW - MAINT

SUMMER CREW - MAINT

SUMMER CREW - MAINT

SUMMER CREW - MAINT

SUMMER CREW - MAINT

SUMMER CREW LEADER - MAI

SUMMER CREW - MAINT

SUMMER CREW LEADER - MAI

SUMMER CREW LEADER - MAI

SUMMER CREW - MAINT

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

OFFICE ASSISTANT - ELEME

ASST CHILD CARE COOR

STUDENT CHILDCARE T/A

OFFICE ASSISTANT - ELEME

PARC PROGRAM ASSISTANT

STUDENT EMPLOYEE

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

TEACHER ASSISTANT

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

SUMMER TEMP - COMPUTER T

SUMMER TEMP - COMPUTER T

SUMMER TEMP - COMPUTER T

SUMMER TEMP - COMPUTER T

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

COOK/CASHIER

COOK/CASHIER

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

141

141

711

711

147

801

156

156

416

416

168

420

51

51

51

51

712

422

422

192

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MORGAN ELEMENTARY

MORGAN ELEMENTARY

NORTHRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

NORTHRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

ORCHARD ELEMENTARY

PIONEER ADULT REHAB CENT

SO CLEARFIELD ELEMENTARY

SO CLEARFIELD ELEMENTARY

SOUTH DAVIS JR HIGH

SOUTH DAVIS JR HIGH

SYRACUSE ELEMENTARY

SYRACUSE JR HIGH

TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION C

TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION C

TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION C

TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION C

VIEWMONT HIGH SCHOOL

WEST POINT JR HIGH

WEST POINT JR HIGH

WHITESIDES ELEMENTARY
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New District HireChange Type:

HOLYOAK, KATHLEEN

ROE, JUSTIN

Name EMP ID Location InformationJob Code InformationEffective Dt

27795

301421

22-APR-2019

16-MAY-2019

280

283

COOK/CASHIER

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

149

714

WINDRIDGE ELEMENTARY

WOODS CROSS HIGH SCHOOL
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Hired in DistrictChange Type:

OLSEN, REBECCA

ROBINSON, SHARI

NYE, CAPRIS

GRASS, JARON

ROBERSON, KAREN

WHINHAM, SYDNEE

Name EMP ID Location InformationJob Code InformationEffective Dt

317079

287738

292894

296417

293259

300611

29-APR-2019

06-MAY-2019

28-MAY-2019

16-APR-2019

16-APR-2019

28-MAY-2019

313

313

354

283

280

590

TEACHER ASSISTANT

TEACHER ASSISTANT

SUMMER CREW - MAINT

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

COOK/CASHIER

SUMMER TEMP - COMPUTER T

148

157

52

716

716

51

EAGLE BAY ELEMENTARY

HERITAGE ELEMENTARY

MAINTENANCE DEPT

SYRACUSE HIGH SCHOOL

SYRACUSE HIGH SCHOOL

TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION C
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SeparationChange Type:

WRIDE, JONATHAN

PETERSON, ALIYA

JOHNSON, THEODORE

WALTON, TIFFANY

BORUP, SARAH

MORRILL, CARLEY

MARSDEN, JEFFREY

JACOBSEN, DANIEL

PETERSON, CHLOE

ABEGG, EVERETT

ANDERSON, ASHER

LEOTA, AMONA

MCLAWS, MILES

REEDER, ABRAHAM

RASMUSSEN, ASHLYNNE

HANSEN, MICHELE

WORTHEN, KORBEN

BIDDULPH, KATHERYN

MACDONALD, ADRIA

PENDLETON, ANNE

COX, SHAUNA

SANDGATHE, TROY

WILLIAMS, BRAYLON

POLLARD, NATALIE

PENA, CONNIE

RUSSELL, LAURA

WINGERT, THOMAS

HAYES, SKYLER

MOORE, MAKELE

VAN DIJK, CATHERINE

BAGLEY, COLLEEN

LIGHT, TIANA

ZAUGG, LAURYN

Name

Termination

EMP ID Location InformationJob Code InformationEffective Dt

288456

301909

307000

314719

281115

289778

13533

285323

294057

308579

303869

296775

312648

303229

308399

24580

312873

305361

298535

306266

303630

302372

305949

17297

273293

287796

131155

221704

301975

276859

116013

307521

287791

28-MAR-2019

25-MAR-2019

22-APR-2019

19-APR-2019

26-MAR-2019

29-MAR-2019

15-APR-2019

09-APR-2019

29-MAR-2019

15-APR-2019

15-APR-2019

22-MAR-2019

26-MAR-2019

29-MAR-2019

27-MAR-2019

26-MAR-2019

15-MAR-2019

29-MAR-2019

28-MAR-2019

29-MAR-2019

29-MAR-2019

22-MAR-2019

12-APR-2019

23-MAR-2019

22-MAR-2019

21-MAR-2019

30-APR-2019

13-APR-2019

15-APR-2019

12-APR-2019

01-APR-2019

26-MAR-2019

22-MAR-2019

313

283

62

285

313

283

344

283

283

283

283

283

283

283

313

49

283

333

313

283

520

283

283

313

280

313

63

50

333

310

52

339

283

TEACHER ASSISTANT

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

ELEM SPEC ED TEACHER

GENERAL CUSTODIAN - SECO

TEACHER ASSISTANT

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

GENERAL CUSTODIAN - ELEM

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

TEACHER ASSISTANT

ELEM TEACHER

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

TEACHER ASSISTANT-SPEC E

TEACHER ASSISTANT

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

TITLE I TUTOR

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

TEACHER ASSISTANT

COOK/CASHIER

TEACHER ASSISTANT

JR HIGH SPEC ED TEACHER

JR HIGH TEACHER

TEACHER ASSISTANT-SPEC E

ESL TUTOR

SENIOR HIGH TEACHER

ASST CHILD CARE COOR

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

32

404

124

16

708

708

148

129

136

709

709

409

409

409

133

135

137

130

139

710

143

141

141

154

412

412

412

414

414

414

711

711

711

ADULT EDUCATION DEPT

BOUNTIFUL JR HIGH

CRESTVIEW ELEMENTARY

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL

DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL

EAGLE BAY ELEMENTARY

EAST LAYTON ELEMENTARY

ELLISON PARK ELEMENTARY

FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

FARMINGTON JR HIGH

FARMINGTON JR HIGH

FARMINGTON JR HIGH

FREMONT ELEMENTARY

HILL FIELD ELEMENTARY

HOLT ELEMENTARY

KING ELEMENTARY

KNOWLTON ELEMENTARY

LAYTON HIGH SCHOOL

LINCOLN ELEMENTARY

MORGAN ELEMENTARY

MORGAN ELEMENTARY

MOUNTAIN VIEW ELEMENTARY

NORTH DAVIS JR HIGH

NORTH DAVIS JR HIGH

NORTH DAVIS JR HIGH

NORTH LAYTON JR HIGH

NORTH LAYTON JR HIGH

NORTH LAYTON JR HIGH

NORTHRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

NORTHRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

NORTHRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL
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SeparationChange Type:

MARTINEZ, LESLIE

LEBARON, SUSAN

STRATTON, PENNY

GUPTILL, JILL

ELY, RACHEL

CORDINGLY, JESSICA

CORDINGLY, JESSICA

WHITE, CATHY

REEDER, SAMUEL

MURRAY, JANAE

PADILLA, RENO

RODRIGUEZ, JESUS

MOULTRIE, KENDRA

SWENSON, NICKY

SWENSON, NICKY

LEE, BRACKEN

DERETA, RILEY

SMITH, CHRISTIAN

Name

Termination

EMP ID Location InformationJob Code InformationEffective Dt

308325

298948

193557

25772

295714

312932

312932

306707

262538

311880

264437

303931

311825

264615

264615

259845

309365

314839

11-APR-2019

28-MAR-2019

29-MAR-2019

13-MAR-2019

29-MAR-2019

29-MAR-2019

29-MAR-2019

18-MAR-2019

12-APR-2019

22-APR-2019

22-MAR-2019

12-APR-2019

12-APR-2019

09-APR-2019

09-APR-2019

19-APR-2019

08-APR-2019

02-APR-2019

333

373

313

515

92

313

199

280

283

281

307

282

333

313

380

344

283

283

TEACHER ASSISTANT-SPEC E

PREP TIME SPECIALIST

TEACHER ASSISTANT

ASSISTANT PRODUCTION SUP

SPEECH / LANGUAGE PATHOL

TEACHER ASSISTANT

OFFICE ASSISTANT - ELEME

COOK/CASHIER

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

BUS DRIVER/SP ED

BUS ASSISTANT

BUS DRIVER

TEACHER ASSISTANT-SPEC E

TEACHER ASSISTANT

TEACHER ASST - 504

GENERAL CUSTODIAN - ELEM

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

167

147

147

801

42

160

160

416

716

55

55

55

650

182

182

186

422

714

ODYSSEY ELEMENTARY

ORCHARD ELEMENTARY

ORCHARD ELEMENTARY

PIONEER ADULT REHAB CENT

RELATED SERVICES

SAND SPRINGS ELEMENTARY

SAND SPRINGS ELEMENTARY

SOUTH DAVIS JR HIGH

SYRACUSE HIGH SCHOOL

TRANSPORTATION DEPT

TRANSPORTATION DEPT

TRANSPORTATION DEPT

VISTA EDUCATION CAMPUS

WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY

WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY

WEST CLINTON ELEMENTARY

WEST POINT JR HIGH

WOODS CROSS HIGH SCHOOL
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SeparationChange Type:

WOOD, CORY

EGAN, L NYOKA

BUNOT, DOUGLAS

WILLIAMSON JR., KAY

FUKUDA, JOYCE

Name

Retirement

EMP ID Location InformationJob Code InformationEffective Dt

79986

6253

3101

23716

7386

29-MAR-2019

15-APR-2019

15-MAR-2019

28-FEB-2019

29-MAR-2019

134

166

125

245

300

FIELD SYSTEM  ENGINEER

HUMAN RESOURCE TECHNICIA

MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR

CARPENTER

PARC PROGRAM COORDINATOR

24

31

52

52

801

COMPUTER TECH SUPPORT

HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

PIONEER ADULT REHAB CENT
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TransferChange Type:

BRADLEY, AUBREE

HANDLEY, CHRISTOPHER

JACKSON, JOSEPH

LARSEN, ARLYNNE

EMPEY, STACY

DAVIES, TERRY

ELZINGA, STEVEN

KING, MATTHEW

OLIVER, TANNER

ROTH, JACOB

BROWN, MAKENNA

SMITH, CARLEN

WANGSGAARD, JAKE

ALCANTARA, ISELA

LIMB, JORGE

VEAL, MARA

REEDER, DAN

ROTH, JACOB

GUERRERO, FAUSTO

HAIDENTHALLER, NICOLE

VLAANDEREN, PAUL

CALL, CADEN

SWENSON, NICKY

LOVE, JEFFREY

TEASDALE, DORIS

DEBATTY, DEBBIE

HICKS, EMILY

SPANGENBERG, CHRISTIN

BORUP, SARAH

HALL, MELISSA

CAPRON, KRISTINE

KENDRICK, DALE

NEVILLE, MARK

Name

Reassignment

EMP ID Location InformationJob Code InformationEffective Dt

310839

274973

238297

232114

225885

120658

299436

11991

290980

269140

296233

19861

281076

311779

211058

313719

220287

269140

310104

286446

316459

263293

264615

13093

26883

4150

261740

267455

281115

144300

201397

273075

15615

08-APR-2019

13-MAY-2019

01-MAY-2019

08-APR-2019

19-APR-2019

01-MAY-2019

25-APR-2019

23-APR-2019

08-APR-2019

22-APR-2019

30-APR-2019

02-MAY-2019

10-MAY-2019

01-APR-2019

02-MAY-2019

15-APR-2019

21-MAY-2019

10-MAY-2019

01-MAY-2019

17-MAY-2019

08-APR-2019

01-MAY-2019

10-APR-2019

01-MAY-2019

16-MAY-2019

12-APR-2019

15-MAY-2019

12-APR-2019

27-MAR-2019

29-MAR-2019

10-APR-2019

08-APR-2019

24-APR-2019

306

263

265

575

47

265

285

285

285

285

373

265

344

283

285

333

263

344

354

354

245

63

313

262

265

526

526

526

373

333

411

307

344

YOUTH-IN-CUSTODY ASSISTA

HEAD CUSTODIAN - YR-RD E

HEAD CUSTODIAN - ELEMENT

OFFICE ASSISTANT

ELEM PREP TIME TEACHER

HEAD CUSTODIAN - ELEMENT

GENERAL CUSTODIAN - SECO

GENERAL CUSTODIAN - SECO

GENERAL CUSTODIAN - SECO

GENERAL CUSTODIAN - SECO

PREP TIME SPECIALIST

HEAD CUSTODIAN - ELEMENT

GENERAL CUSTODIAN - ELEM

PART TIME CUSTODIAN

GENERAL CUSTODIAN - SECO

TEACHER ASSISTANT-SPEC E

HEAD CUSTODIAN - YR-RD E

GENERAL CUSTODIAN - ELEM

SUMMER CREW - MAINT

SUMMER CREW - MAINT

CARPENTER

JR HIGH SPEC ED TEACHER

TEACHER ASSISTANT

HEAD CUSTODIAN - JR. HIG

HEAD CUSTODIAN - ELEMENT

BEHAVIOR INTERVENTIONIST

BEHAVIOR INTERVENTIONIST

BEHAVIOR INTERVENTIONIST

PREP TIME SPECIALIST

TEACHER ASSISTANT-SPEC E

EDUC TECH SPECIALIST

BUS ASSISTANT

GENERAL CUSTODIAN - ELEM

32

153

108

406

131

124

16

16

16

16

148

148

148

136

709

709

143

143

52

52

52

412

147

428

156

41

41

41

168

138

51

55

186

ADULT EDUCATION DEPT

BLUFF RIDGE ELEMENTARY

BOULTON ELEMENTARY

CENTERVILLE JR HIGH

COLUMBIA ELEMENTARY

CRESTVIEW ELEMENTARY

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

EAGLE BAY ELEMENTARY

EAGLE BAY ELEMENTARY

EAGLE BAY ELEMENTARY

ELLISON PARK ELEMENTARY

FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

LINCOLN ELEMENTARY

LINCOLN ELEMENTARY

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

MAINTENANCE DEPT

NORTH DAVIS JR HIGH

ORCHARD ELEMENTARY

SHORELINE JR HIGH

SO CLEARFIELD ELEMENTARY

SPECIAL EDUCATION

SPECIAL EDUCATION

SPECIAL EDUCATION

SYRACUSE ELEMENTARY

TAYLOR ELEMENTARY

TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION C

TRANSPORTATION DEPT

WEST CLINTON ELEMENTARY


